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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS 0705101948

West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d) allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. This proposed activity may require permit coverage from the United States Army Corps of Engineers
(USACE). Through this permit, you are hereby being advised to consult with USACE regarding this proposed
activity.

2. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth, the operator
shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may be necessary to comply
with W. Va, Code § 22-6A-5a (12), which requires drilling to a minimum depth of thirty feet below the
bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of casing. Under no circumstance should
the operator drill more than one hundred (100) feet below the bottom of the void or install less than twenty
(20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void,

3. When compacting fills, each lift before compaction shall not be more than 12 inches in height, and the
moisture content of the fill material shall be within limits as determined by the Standard Proctor Density test
of the actual soils used in specific engineered fill, ASTM D698, Standard Test Method for Laboratory
Compaction Characteristics of Soil Using Standard Effort, to achieve 95 % compaction of the optimum
density. Each lift shall be tested for compaction, with a minimum of two tests per lift per acre of fill. All test
results shall be maintained on site and available for review.

4. Operator shall install signage per § 22-6A-8g (6) (B) at all source water locations included in their approved
water management plan within 24 hours of water management plan activation.

5. Oil and gas water supply wells will be registered with the Office of Oil and Gas and all such wells will be
constructed and plugged in accordance with the standards of the Bureau for Public Health set forth in its
Legislative rule entitled Water Well Regulations, 64 C.S.R. 19. Operator is to contact the Bureau of Public
Health regarding permit requirements. In lieu of plugging, the operator may transfer the well to the surface
owner upon agreement of the parties. All drinking water wells within fifteen hundred feet of the water supply
well shall be flow tested by the operator upon request of the drinking well owner prior to operating the water
supply well.

6. Pursuant to the requirements pertaining to the sampling of domestic water supply wells/springs the operator
shall, no later than thirty (30) days after receipt of analytical data provide a written copy to the Chief and any
of the users who may have requested such analyses.

7. 24 hours prior to the initiation of the completion process the operator shall notify the Chief or his designee.

8. During the completion process the operator shall monitor annular pressures and report any anomaly noticed to
the chief or his designee immediately.

9. Ifany explosion or other accident causing loss of life or serious personal injury occurs in or about a well or
well work on a well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating the particulars of the
explosion or accident, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief, within 24 hours of said accident.

10. During the casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the surface, the oil and gas
inspector shall be notified within 24 hours.
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API Number:

PERMIT CONDITIONS

11. The operator shall provide to the Office of Oil and Gas the dates of each of the following within 30 days of
their occurrence: completion of construction of the well pad, commencement of drilling, cessation of drilling,
completion of any other permitted well work, and completion of the well. Such notice shall be provided by
sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv. gov.

047-051-01948
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470510190 48

Ww-68 APINO. 47-051 -
(04713) ' OPERATOR WELL NO. Heaven Hil 35HM
Well Pad Name: Heaven Hill 3

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Tug Hill Operating, LLC 494510851 Marshall Meade | Glen Easton 7.5'

Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator’s Well Number: Heaven Hill 3-5HM Well Pad Name: Heaven Hill 3

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: Ricky L. Whitlatch Public Road Access: Yeater Land CR 21/11

4) Elevation, current ground: 1342 Elevation, proposed post-construction: 1326'
5) Well Type (a) Gas X Qil Underground Storage

Other

(b)If Gas  Shallow X Deep

Horizontal X :
T

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No No

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Marcellus is the target formation at a depth of 6724 - 6776' thickness of 52' and anticipated pressure of approx. 3800 psi

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: 6,876’

9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Onondaga

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth:  19,512'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 12,317’

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 70, 1038’

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Offset well reports or noticeable flow at the flowline or when need to start soaping

14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 2,167

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: Sewickly Coal - 946' and Pittsburgh Coal - 1031'

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): None anticipated

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes X No

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name: Marshall County Coal Co. / Marshall County Mine

Depth:  1031' TVD and 311 subsea level

Seam: Pittsburgh #8

Owner: Murray Energy / Consolidated Coal Co.
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047-051-01948

WW-68 APINO. 47- 051 .
(04/15) OPERATOR WELL NO. _HeavenHil 3.5Hu
Well Pad Name: Heaven Hi'3

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE . .

Size | NeW Weight per fi. | FOOTAGE: For | NIERVALS: | CEMENT:

(in) or | Grade b/f Drilling (ft Left in Well Fill-up

Used (Ib/f) Drilling (ft) (ft) (Cu. Ft.)/CTS
Conductor | 30" |NEW | BW BW 125' 120" 259FTA3(CTS)
Fresh Water |133/8"| NEW | H40 48# 1,130' 1,120' 1128ft"3(CTS)
Coal 133" | NEW | H40 48# 1,130’ 1,120' 1128ftA3(CTS)
Intermediate |9 5/8"| NEW | J55 36# 2,812' 2.802" 918ftA3(CTS)
Production |5 1/2"| NEW | P110 20# 19,512' 19,502" 4968ftr3(CTS)
Tubing 23/8"| NEW | N80 4.7# 6,300’
Liners
AT
S
Tl

TYPE Wall Anticipated Cement

Size (in) | [ oellBOIE | ppcjpess | BUSLPISSSUIE | Mgy ntemal | SRS | ield

Diameter (in) (in) {psi) Pressure (psi) | —2% | (cu.ft/k)
Conductor 30" 36" 1.0 2,333 1,866 |CLASSA 1.2
Fresh Water | 133/8"| 17 1/2" 33 1,730 1,384 | SEE#24 1.2
Coal 133/8"| 17 1/2" .33 1,730 1,384 | SEE#24 1.2
Intermediate | g 5/g" 12 1/4" 352 3,520 2816 |SEE#24 1.19
Production 51/2" | 87/8_8 3/4 .361 12,640 10,112 | SEE#24| 1.17/1.19
Tubing 2 3/8" 19 11,200 8,960
Liners
PACKERS

Kind:

N/A
Sizes:

N/A
DCpthS Set: N/A

GFF ICE aF -tG’.' a Ry e Pl oY N P —
LAND - GAS JuUL e o
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047-051-01943
WW-6B APINO. 47- 051 -
(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. Heaven Hil 3.5HM
Well Pad Name: Heaven Hili 3
M
[E 14

1

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill through the Marcellus and TD Pilot Hole 100’ into the Onondaga. Log vertical section and run a
solid cement plug back to proposed KOP. Drill curve and lateral per proposed well plan, run and
cement production casing. Perform CBL from 60 deg to surface, make cleanout run, and stimulate.

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well to be completed with approximately 30,792,500 Ib prop and approximately 476,075 bbl of water.
Max rate = 80 bpm; max psi = 9,000#.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 18.43
7.15

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

Will run 3 centralizers on surface casing at equal distance. Intermediate will have 1 centralizer every
other joint. Production casing will have one centralizer every other joint in lateral, one centralizer every
joint through curve, one centralizer every other joint to surface.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

*See Attachment

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

Will circulate a minimum of 3 hours at TD, short trip to curve, circulate bottoms up, check for flow,
POOH

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed.
Page ¥4 5/2017



047-051-01943
WW-6B Attachment to #24

Conductor, Coal and Fresh Water Casing Cement:
Premium NE-1 + 2% CaCl
-Premium NE-1 — Class A Portland API Spec

-CaCl - Calcium Chloride

Intermediate Casing:

Premium NE-1 + 2% bwoc CaCl1, + 46.5% Fresh Water
-Premium NE-1 - Class A Portland API spec
-CaCl; — Calcium Chloride
-Cello Flake — Fluid Loss Preventer

Kick Off Plug:
Class H Cement + 1% CD-32 + .7% Sodium Metasilicate +.1% R-3 + .75 gal/100sk FP-13L + 38% Fresh Water
-Class H — Increased Compressive Strength Cement
-Sodium Metasilicate — Free Water Control; Early Strength Additive
-R-3 — Cement Retarder
-FP-13L - Anti-Foaming Agent
-CaCl, — Calcium Chloride
-Cello Flake — Fluid Loss Preventer

Production Casing Cement:
Lead: 50:50 (Poz:Premium NE-1) +.2% R-3 +.2% MPA-170 + .75 gal/100sk FP-13L
Tail: Premium NE-1 +.1% bwoc ASA-301 + 60lb/sk ASCA-1 +.35% bwoc BA-10A +.25% bwoc MPA-170, 44 Ib sack +.5%
bwoc R-3 +.75 gals/100sk FP-13L

-Poz—Fly Ash

-Premium NE-1 - Class A Portland APl spec

-R-3 — Cement Retarder

-MPA-170 - Gelling Agent

-FP-13L — Anti-Foaming Agent

-ASA-301 - Free Water Control Agent

-BA-10A - Bonding Agent

-ASCA-1 - Solubility Additive
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Form WW-9

Tug Hill Operating, LLC

047-051-01948

Operator's Well No, Heaven Hill 3-5HM

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 18.43

Lime 3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH 6.5

Prevegetation pH 6.0

Fertilizer type _10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch 2.5 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Temporary

Seed Type Ibs/acre
Annual Ryegrass 40

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre
Orchard Grass 12

Spring Oats 96 Ladino

White Clover 2

Aftach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in

acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by: /}/,_.‘/ W/
Comments: y
Title: O« / o Gz/5 [ wope a‘tlz r_ Date: 7//51/[/ _7'
Field Reviewed? ( Z ) Yes ( ) No
CBFFICE OF OIL AND GAS JuL gy
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WW-6A1 Supplement

LeaseNameorNo  Tag  Parcel Grantor, Lessor, etc.

1015557 A 9-7-30  RICKY L WHITLATCH ET AL

1015557 B 9-7-21  RICKY L WHITLATCH ET AL

10*15655 [ 9-7-22  ANNA EMERSON A/K/A ANNIE ASTON
10°15666 C 9-7-22  BRENDA J WHETZEL

10°15679 C 9-7-22  CARA BONAR FREESE AND GEORGE H FREESE
10°15748 C 9-7-22  CAROLYN LEE FUREY AND MARTIN J FUREY
10°15618 [ 9-7-22  CHARLES A RINE

10*16389 C 9-7-22  CHARLES BERRY

10°16287 C 9-7-22  CHARLINE M ENGLE AND KEVIN E ENGLE
1016585 C 9.7-22  DALE BRIAN GOODMAN

10°47051.295.5 [ 9-7-22  DALE R MOORE

10*16179 C 9-7-22  DANA BERRY COPELAND

10*15629 [of 9-7-22  DANIELLRINE

10*172%6 C 9-7-22  DANIEL W HEINZEROTH AND KATHLEEN E HEINZEROTH
10*16384 c 9-7-22  DANIELLE BONAR OSTER AND LOUIS MICHAEL OSTER
10°16049 c 9.7-22  DANNY SHAWN KERNS AND AMY LYNN KERNS
10*15614 c 9-7-22  DAVID F RINE

10*15631 c 9-7-22  DAVID HEINZEROTH

10°47051.295.10 [ 9-7-22  DEENA JPALOMO

10°15639 c 9-7-22  DELLA M BURKEY A/K/A MAXINE ASTON
10*15749 [of 9-7-22  DIANA SMITH KNIGHT

10°15673 c 9-7-22  DIANE B ASTON

10*15637 c 9-7-22  DONALD ASTON

10*16295 c 9-7-22  DONALD H SNYDER JR AND KAREN S SNYDER
10*15489 c 9-7-22  DONALD T SNODGRASS AND LILA F SNODGRASS
10°15729 c 9-7-22  DONNA KAY ALLEN AND ROGER ALLEN
10°16423 [« 9-7-22  GAILL. VAUGHN & LARRY L. VAUGHN
1015660 [+ 9-7-22  DOUGLAS PAUL HENCEROTH BY HIS AIF
10*47051.295.12 [ 9-7-22  EARL D WELLMAN

10*16588 C 9-7-22  EDWIN M KNABENSHUE ADMINISTRATOR OF THE ESTATE OF SARAH J KNABENSHUE, DECEASED
10°15635 C 9-7-22  ELLEN L BETTINAZZI

10°15653 C 9-7-22  EMILY M HENCEROTH

1015640 C 9-7-22  EMMA JANE DAVIS A/K/A EMA ASTON
10°15654 c 9-7-22  GEORGE E HENNIGER

10°15617 [ 9-7-22  GLADYS M RINE

10°15620 [ 9-7-22  GLADYS RUCKMAN

10°15658 C 9-7-22  GLEN MATTHEW LAUGHTON

1016571 C 9-7-22  GRACE LAURA BONAR

10°47051.295.3 C 9-7-22  HAZEL ARIZONA MOORE REYNOLDS

10°15492 C 9-7-22  HEATHER WHORTON STILLION AND CHRISTOPHER STILLION
10°15641 C 9-7-22  HENRY W ASTON

10°16844 C 9-7-22  HOLLY A LONGFELLOW

10°16719 [ 9-7-22  HOWARD T CONNER AND NANETTE CONNER
10°15652 C 9-7-22  ISAAC R ASTON A/K/A IKE ASTON
10%47051.295.9 C 9-7-22  JAMES E HIMELRICK JR AND KAREN HIMELRICK
10°15634 c 9.7-22  JAMES W DAYTON

10°15630 o 9-7-22  JANE L HELFER

1015622 [ 9-7-22  JAY LEROY RINE

10*47051.295.7 C 9-7-22  JEANNE V MELCHIORI

10*15628 [ 9-7-22  JENNIFER SEAVER

10*15689 c 9-7-22  JOHN LEROY BAKER AND CYNTHIA A BAKER
10°15636 C 9-7-22  JOSEPH ASTON JR BY HIS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT MELVIN J. ASTON
1016177 c 9-7-22  JOSEPHINE BROWN

1015688 [ 9-7-22  JOSH GARY AND CHRISTINA M GARY
10*15646 [+ 9-7-22  JUDITH A CIRONE

10°15645 c 9-7-22  KAREN K OLDFIELD

10*15621 o 9-7-22  KATHERINE A STALNAKER

1017370 C 9-7-22  KELLY JUNE GOODMAN

10°15642 c 9-7-22  KENNETH L DAYTON

10°15647 c 9-7-22  KENNETH WENDELL OLDFIELD

10°15662 [ 9-7-22  LARRY LEE CONKLE

047-051-01948

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON USA INC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.5.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.5.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.5.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON USA INC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A.INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON USA INC

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.5.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.5.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.5.A. INC.

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
780 226
780 226
864 603
863 635
905 481
905 495
835 22
905 508
905 534
909 506
904 635
905 532
860 86
914 528
905 501
905 518
837 130
836 219
905 470
848 435
905 497
864 595
848 274
903 183
915 189
9205 493
905 536
871 193
905 432
907 408
847 496
862 574
848 271
863 612
836 329
840 319
873 324
907 411
904 632
905 473
847 138
927 454
912 37
886 136
904 465
847 567
836 342
840 351
904 462
853 272
905 491
848 280
905 530
905 487
848 428
854 111
840 325
927 470
852 366
861 589
863 354

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - SHM

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hiil: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill; 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hili: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148



WW-6A1 Supplement
LeaseNameorNo  Tag  Parcel
10°15625 C 9-7-22
10°47051.295.4 [of 9-7-22
10°16501 C 9-7-22
10*16513 [ 9-7-22
10*15632 [of 9-7-22
10*16553 C 9-7-22
10*16029 C 9-7-22
10*15648 C 9-7-22
10*16896 [ 9-7-22
1015650 C 9-7-22
10*47051.295.6 C 9-7-22
10°15649 C 9-7-22
10°16589 [ 9.7-22
1015728 C 9-7-22
10°15657 C 9-7-22
10*16440 o 9-7-22
10*15609 < 9-7-22
10*17365 [« 9-7-22
10°15643 [of 9-7-22
10*15656 C 9-7-22
10°16558 C 9.7-22
10*15638 [ 9-7-22
10*15615 C 9-7-22
10°15627 C 9-7-22
10°15616 o4 9-7-22
10*16123 C 9-7-22
10°47051.295.11 [of 9-7-22
1016426 [of 9-7-22
10°15486 C 9-7-22
10°15626 C 9-7-22
1015611 [od 9-7-22
1016114 (o 9-7-22
10°15690 [o 9-7-22
10°15680 C 9-7-22
10*16019 [o S$.7-22
10*15633 C 9-7-22
1015624 C 9-7-22
1015644 [ 9-7-22
10°15663 C 9-7-22
10°15610 [of 9-7-22
10*15619 [of 9-7-22
10°15623 [ 9-7-22
1017497 C 9-7-22
10°47051.295.13 C 9-7-22
10°15664 o 9-7-22
1015651 C 9-7-22
1015613 [of 9-7-22
1016845 [ 9-7-22
10*15612 [ 9-7-22
10°16546 [ 9-7-22
1015487 C 9-7-22
10*15659 C 9-7-22
10*15747 [ 9-7-22
10*16050 [ 9-7-22
10*17584 C 9-7-22
10*47051.256.22 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.1 D 9-7-23
10*15746 D 9-7-23
10°16247 ] 9-7-23
10°47051.256.24 ] 9-7-23
10*47051.256.16 D 9-7-23

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

LAWRENCE W STIRLING

LLOYD D MOORE

LLOYD DOYLE MOORE AND GWENDOLYN K MOORE
LOWELL D AND JANICE L KNIGHT

MARIAN D JONES

MARK EDWARD AND KARRIE A GOODMAN
MARTHA ASHWORTH KNIGHT

MARTHA CRAWFORD

MARTHA J BLACK

MARY GLADYS KUHN BY ATTORNEY IN FACT CONNIE LYONS
MARY | BURKHART

MARY JANE DANIEL

MARY L WHITTINGTON

MARY LOU KITTELBERGER AND FREDERICK W KITTELBERGER
MARY MARGARET ASTON

MELANIE C WILKINS AND ROBERT WILKINS
MICHELLE R WILHELM

MYSTI JOANNE GOODMAN

NORMAN G JOHNSON

PATTY L MYERS

PAUL BONAR KNIGHT AND SUZANNE L HOPKINS-KNIGHT
PAUL J ASTON A/K/A JACK ASTON

PAUL WAYNE RINE

PAULA R SEAVER

PHILLIP C RINE

PHYLLIS R GATTO

REG!NA D FIGUEROA AND DAVID FIGUEROA
RENE J RUTAN

RICHARD NEAL NORRIS AND CAROL NORRIS
ROBERT J SEAVER

ROBERT S ZEHNDER

ROBERT SANDFORD BLACK AND JOAN BLACK
ROBERT WHORTON AND LINDSAY WHORTON
ROBERTA JANE CLAYTON

ROGER E GALLAGHER AND CONIE M GALLAGHER
ROGER W GATTS

RONALD A ZEHNDER

RONALD BEN LAUGHTON

ROY A CONKLE SR

SARAH STEVENS

SHARON M REYNOLDS

SUSAN JANE WHEELER

SUZANNA DOOLING AND MICHAEL DOOLING
THE DOLLYE F WOOD REVOCABLE TRUST BY NICHOLAS CHARLES WOOD AS TRUSTEE
THERESA ANNE HUGHES

THOMAS G ASTON

THOMAS L STEVENS

TRACY L AND KEITH W BARNBY

VERA SHIRLENE & ARTHUR WORKMAN

WALTER C AND CHERYL A RINE

WILLIAM C RUTAN

WILLIAM E DAYTON BY HIS AIF

WILLIAM H BAKER

WILLIAM L GALLAGHER

WILLIAM THOMAS BONAR AND MONICA BONAR
BEVERLY JHOPSON

BRENDA J WHETZEL

BRUCE O SCHURR

CAROL RIGGLE PARSLEY AND JAMES DENNIS PARSLEY
CATHERINE BONAR PETTIT BILLIE

CHARLOTTE B HUMMELL

047-051-01948

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.5.A. INC,
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON USA INC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON USA INC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A, INC,
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A, INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC,
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
852 384
904 459
907 392
927 458
833 38
809 81
905 505
863 542
927 450
860 89
904 638
858 28
907 400
905 483
868 283
927 462
834 456
927 468
848 363
867 100
927 460
848 277
837 133
853 483
836 332
905 520
905 435
905 538
905 430
854 77
834 437
905 510
905 489
905 485
905 503
835 35
847 213
852 360
863 311
834 432
840 322
847 473
927 464
904 641
863 343
860 83
836 290
927 452
837 361
927 456
905 475
871 190
905 499
905 512
927 466
913 581
881 145
921 478
925 327
904 628
805 as

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hili: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease NameorNo.  Tag  Parcel
10°47051.256.15 D 9-7-23
10*17506 D 9-7-23
10°17507 [} 9-7-23
10*17508 D 9-7-23
10*17415 D 9-7-23
1016115 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.10 ] 9-7-23
10°47051.256.14 D 9-7-23
10%47051.256.21 D 9-7-23
10*47051.256.20 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.11 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.18 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.7 D 9-7-23
10%47051.256.17 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.19 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.8 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.23 D 9-7-23
10°47051.256.12 D 9-7-23
10*16021 D 9-7-23
10*47051.256.9 D 9-7-23
10*47051.256.13 D 9-7-23
1015662 E 9-7-24
1015663 E 9-7-24
10°15664 E 9-7-24
10*15666 E 9-7-24
10*16049 E 9-7-24
10*16501 E 9-7-24
10*16553 E 9-7-24
1016585 E 9-7-24
10°17365 E 9-7-24
10°17370 E 9-7-24
10*47051.295.10 E 9-7-24
10°47051,295.11 E 9-7-24
10*47051.295.12 E 9-7-24
10°47051.295.13 E 9-7-24
10°47051.295.3 E 9-7-24
10°47051.295.4 E 9-7-24
10*47051.295.5 E 9-7-24
10°47051.295.6 E 9-7-24
10°47051.295.7 E 9-7-24
10°47051.295.9 E 9-7-24
10°47051.256.22 F 9-11-7
10%47051.256.1 F 9-11-7
10*15746 F 9-11-7
10*16247 F 9-11-7
10%47051.256.24 F 9-11-7
10*47051.256.16 F 9-11-7
10*47051.255.15 F 9-11-7
1017506 F 9-11-7
10°17507 F 9-11-7
1017415 F 9-11-7
10*16115 F 9-11-7
10*47051.256.10 F 9-11.7
10%47051.256.14 F 9-11-7
10°47051.256.21 F 9-11-7
10°47051.256.20 F 9-11-7
10°47051.256.11 F 9-11-7
10°47051.256.18 F 9-11-7
10°47051.256.7 F 9-11-7
10°47051.256.17 F 9-11-7
10°47051.256.19 F 9-11-7

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

CHARLOTTE J BONAR YOHO

CHASKIA F HARRIS AND JAMES M HARRIS
DEZRAY METCALF

DILLION PITSENBARGER

DILLON PITSENBARGER

EARL W HARRIS

GRACE LAURA BONAR

HUGH R BUZZARD

JACK L MASON AND JEAN M MASON

JEFFREY THOMAS PYLES AND TERESA A PYLES
JOHN L MASON

JOHN WILLIAM BONAR AND SHIRLEY BONAR
MARILYN SUE BUMER

MAXINE G JOHNSON

MICHAEL DAVID PYLES AND CYNTHIA A PYLES
PAMELA ANN MASON

ROBERT L BONAR

STEVEN A BOHRER

TOMMY BONAR AND TANYA S BONAR
WANDA MASON SUNSHINE

WILLIAM W CRAIG AND GLENDA L CRAIG
LARRY LEE CONKLE

ROY A CONKLE SR

THERESA ANNE HUGHES

BRENDA J WHETZEL

DANNY SHAWN KERNS AND AMY LYNN KERNS
LLOYD DOYLE MOORE AND GWENDOLYN K MOORE
MARK EDWARD AND KARRIE A GOODMAN
DALE BRIAN GOODMAN

MYSTI JOANNE GOODMAN

KELLY JUNE GOODMAN

DEENA J PALOMO

REGINA D FIGUEROA AND DAVID FIGUEROA
EARL D WELLMAN

THE DOLLYE F WOOD REVOCABLE TRUST BY NICHOLAS CHARLES WOOD AS TRUSTEE
HAZEL ARIZONA MOORE REYNOLDS

LLOYD D MOORE

DALE R MOORE

MARY { BURKHART

JEANNE V MELCHIORI

JAMES E HIMELRICK JR AND KAREN HIMELRICK
BEVERLY J HOPSON

BRENDA J WHETZEL

BRUCE D SCHURR

CAROL RIGGLE PARSLEY AND JAMES DENN!S PARSLEY
CATHERINE BONAR PETTIT BILLIE
CHARLOTTE B HUMMELL

CHARLOTTE J BONAR YOHO

CHASKIA F HARRIS AND JAMES M HARRIS
DEZRAY METCALF

DILLON PITSENBARGER

EARL W HARRIS

GRACE LAURA BONAR

HUGH R BUZZARD

JACK L MASON AND JEAN M MASON

JEFFREY THOMAS PYLES AND TERESA A PYLES
JOHN L MASON

JOHN WILLIAM BONAR AND SHIRLEY BONAR
MARILYN SUE BUMER

MAXINE G JOHNSON

MICHAEL DAVID PYLES AND CYNTHIA A PYLES

D47 -051-01943

Grantee, Lessee, ctc.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON USA INC
CHEVRON USA INC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
204 455
919 239
919 235
919 241
919 241
925 329
905 35
205 43
904 626
907 209
905 37
913 522
05 29
904 457
907 207
905 31
913 556
905 39
925 325
905 33
905 41
863 354
863 311
863 343
863 635
905 518
907 392
909 81
909 506
927 468
927 470
905 470
905 435
905 432
S04 641
904 632
904 459
904 635
904 638
904 462
904 465
913 581
881 145
921 478
925 327
904 628
905 45
S04 455
919 239
919 235
919 241
925 329
905 35
905 43
904 626
907 209
905 37
913 522
905 29
S04 457
207 207

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM

Asslgnment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Asslgnment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



047-051-01943

WW-6A1 Supplement Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM
Lease NameorNo  Tag  Parcel  Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessce, etc. Royalty  Deed Book/Page Assignment Assignment Asslgnment
10%47051.256.8 F 9-11-7  PAMELA ANN MASON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 3 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.,23 F 9-11-7  ROBERT L BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 913 556 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.12 F 9-11-7  STEVEN A BOHRER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 39 N/A N/A N/A
10°16021 F 9-11:7 TOMMY BONAR AND TANYA S BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 325 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.9 F 9-11-7  WANDA MASON SUNSHINE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 33 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.13 F 9-11-7  WILLIAM W CRA!G AND GLENDA L CRAIG TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 9205 41 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.22 G 9-11-7.1 BEVERLY J HOPSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 913 581 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.1 G 9-11-7.1 BRENDA ) WHETZEL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 881 145 N/A N/A N/A
10°15746 G 9-11-7.1 BRUCE D SCHURR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 478 N/A N/A N/A
10°16247 G 9-11-7.1 CAROL RIGGLE PARSLEY AND JAMES DENNIS PARSLEY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 327 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.24 G 9-11-7.1 CATHERINE BONAR PETTIT BILLIE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 904 628 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.16 G 9-11-7.1 CHARLOTTE 8 HUMMELL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 45 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.15 G 9-11-7.1 CHARLOTTE J BONAR YOHO TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 904 455 N/A N/A N/A
10*17506 G 9-11-7.1 CHASKIA F HARRIS AND JAMES M HARRIS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 919 239 N/A N/A N/A
10°17507 G 9-11-7.1 DEZRAY METCALF TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 919 235 N/A N/A N/A
1017415 G 9-11-7.1 DILLON PITSENBARGER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 919 241 N/A N/A N/A
1016115 G 9-11-7.1 EARL W HARRIS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 329 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.10 G 9-11-7.1 GRACE LAURA BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 35 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.14 G 9-11-7.1 HUGH R BUZZARD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 43 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.21 G 9-11-7.1 JACK L MASON AND JEAN M MASON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 904 626 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.20 G 9-11-7.1 JEFFREY THOMAS PYLES AND TERESA A PYLES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 209 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.11 G 9-11-7.1 JOHNLMASON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 37 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.18 G 9-11-7.1 JOHN WILLIAM BONAR AND SHIRLEY BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 913 522 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.256.7 G §-11-7.1 MARILYN SUE BUMER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 9205 29 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.17 G 9-11-7.1 MAXINE G JOHNSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 904 457 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.12 G 9-11-7.1 MICHAEL DAVID PYLES AND CYNTHIA A PYLES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 207 N/A N/A < N/A
10*47051.256.8 G 9-11-7.1 PAMELA ANN MASON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 31 N/A N/A LL N/A
10°47051.256.23 G 9-11-7.1 ROBERTLBONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 013 556 N/A N/A {p_ N/A
10*47051.256.12 G 9-11-7.1 STEVEN A BOHRER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 39 N/A N/A = N/A
10*16021 [<] 9-11-7.1 TOMMY BONAR AND TANYA S BONAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 325 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.256.9 G 9-11-7.1 WANDA MASON SUNSHINE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 33 N/A N/A H Q N/A
1047051.256.13 G 9-11-7.1 WILLIAM W CRAIG AND GLENDA L CRAIG TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 905 41 N/A N/A * N/A
10*16514 H 9-11-8  ALEX RUSSELL AND JOYCE A CAMPBELL TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 9208 248 N/A N/A {.’ N/A
10°47051.223.12 H 9-11-8  AUICE GORBY MARTIN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 52 N/A N/A P;I N/A
10°17416 H 9-11-8  ANDREW M, ORTIZ TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 921 346 N/A N/A 3 : N/A
10°16515 H 9-11-8  ANNA MARIE JACKSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 251 N/A N/A EE N/A
10°47051.223.20 H 9-11-8  BARBARA A BUZZARD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 24 N/A N/A H N/A
10*17276 H 9-11-8  BERTHA EZELL WYATT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 526 N/A N/A = N/A
10*47051.223.16 H 9-11-8  BETTY LOU STERN AND WiLLIAM KEITH STERN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 9208 64 N/A N/A f =§ N/A
10*16880 H 9-11-8  BEVERLY ANN STORTS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 498 N/A N/A e N/A
10*16989 H 9-11-8  BRITTANY RICHARDSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 376 N/A N/A N/A
10%47051.223.18 H 9-11-8  BRITTNEY MENEAR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 57 N/A N/A N/A
10°15463 H 9-11-8  CHARLES ARINE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 9208 274 N/A N/A N/A
10*16667 H 9-11-8  CHARLES F AND GAIL ANN PYLE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 266 N/A N/A N/A
10°16686 H 9-11-8  CHERYLE M TRACEY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 927 475 N/A N/A N/A
10°16802 H 9-11-8  CHRISTOPHER AND TAMMY RICHARDSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 495 N/A N/A N/A
10°17130 H 9-11-8  CINDY L BARGER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 137 N/A N/A N/A
10*16416 H 9-11-8  CYNTHIA HUDSON TH EXPLORATION, LCC 1/8+ 908 219 N/A N/A N/A
10*17274 H 9-11-8  DAVID H WILSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 474 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.223.8 H 9-11-8  DAVID M WILSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 9207 649 N/A N/A N/A
10°16807 H 9-11-8  DAVID TULLER AND SUSAN STORTS TULLER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 9221 513 N/A N/A N/A
10°15481 H 9-11.8  DEAN P RIGBY AND SUSAN RIGBY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 197 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.223.35 H 9-11-8  DEBRA L CIAFFAGLIONE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 190 N/A N/A N/A
10*17438 H 9-11-8  DENNIS M WILSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 476 N/A N/A N/A
10*16962 H 9-11-8  DENNIS P AND BARBARA EZELL FLORY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 70 N/A N/A N/A
10*16720 H 9-11-8  DONNA ELAINE BRASKETT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 921 152 N/A N/A N/A
10%47051.223.11 H 9-11-8  ELIZABETH ESTEP TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 37 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.223.21 H 9-11.8  GARY TWARD AND SHARON D WARD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 19 N/A N/A N/A
10*16298 H 9-11-8  GEOFFREY A SHIEFER AND STEPHANIE L SCHIEFER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 908 238 N/A N/A N/A
10*17677 H 9-11-8 GEORGE M GONTA JR TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 921 89 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.223.5 H 9-11-8  HAROLD S BROWN 11 AND MARIA A BROWN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 641 N/A N/A N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement

Lease NameorNo. Tag  Parcel  Grantor, Lessor, etc.

10°16815 H 9-11-8  HAROLD W PYLE

10°17156 H 9-11-8  HENRI NELL JACKSON KENT BARNES
10°16668 H 9-11-8  JACK | AND MERRILEE PYLE

10°47051.223.7 H 9-11-8  JACK R WILSON JR AND JANE A WILSON
10*47051.223.13 H 9-11-8  JAMES A GORBY

1016839 H 9-11-8  JAMES B FOUNDS AND LYNN M MOWERY
10°16800 H 9-11-8  JAMES KENNETH JACKSON AND JULIE JACKSON
1017588 H 9-11-8  JAMES M JACKSON

10*17527 H 9-11-8  JAMES MICHAEL EZELL AND LUCILLE D EZELL
10°17157 H 9-11-8  JAMES N REEVES JR AND RITA M REEVES
10°17564 H 9-11-8  JAMES R & TRACEY E NICKOLSON
10°47051.223.31 H 9-11-8  JANICE M GONTA GAVALIK
10°47051.223.19 H 9-11-8  JASON RINE AND HEATHER RINE
10°47051.223.1 H 9-11-8  JEAN ANNE GORBY STORCH

10°17526 H 9-11-8  JEFFREY L REEVES AND JODY L REEVES
1016977 H 9-11-8  JEREMY COCHENOUR

10*17565 H 9-11-8  JESSE ALLEN JACKSON AND ELIZABETH D JACKSON
10°17155 H 9-11-8  JESSE LEON JR AND TERESA GAIL EZELLE
10°47051.223.24 H 9-11-8  JO DEE K DAVIS

10°47051.223.25 H 9-11-8  JOANNE WELCH

1017552 H 9-11-8  JOHN BEVACQUA AND PATRICIA A BEVACQUA
1016689 H 9-11-8  JOHN C FOUNDS

10°47051.223.34 H 9-11-8  JOHN CIAFFAGLIONE

10%15686 H 9-11-8  JOHN OMER BOLTZ

1017275 H 9-11-8  JOHN R REEVES AND MONA G REEVES
10*16669 H 9-11-8  JOHN S AND PATRICIA S DADO
10°47051.223.32 H 9-11-8  JOSEPH GORBY DAKAN

10*17339 H $-11-8  JOSEPH W FOUNDS

10°47051.223.6 H 9-11-8  JOSHUA RINE AND REBECCA RINE
10°47051.223.14 H 9-11-8  JUSTIN RINE AND BECKY RINE
10°47051.223.28 H 9-11-8  KAREN S GAST

10*17561 H 9-11-8  KATHRYN L & ROGER L TYRELL

10*17444 H 9-11-8  KELLY FOUNDS CAMPBELL

1017440 H 9-11-8  KENDRA WALISA

10°47051.223.15 H 9-11-8  LARRY D TAUNT AND NANCY L TAUNT
10°47051.223.30 H 9-11-8  LAURIE DRIGGERS MANDERSON

1016987 H 9-11-8  LAURIE EZELL PERRY

10*16976 H 9-11-8  LESTER G AND CONSTANCE B NICKOLSON
10°47051.223.9 H 9-11-8  LINDA DELBERT

10°17485 H 9-11-8  MARGIE ANN JACKSON ROBBINS GRAHAM
10°16478 H 9-11-8  MARION L AND EMILY CAMPBELL

1016879 H 9-11-8  MARK E AND LESLEY A STORTS

1016902 H 9-11-8  MARY BARCAW DUKE

10°17589 H $-11-8  MARY CHRISTINE MCKENNA

10°16414 H 9-11-8  MARY ELIZABETH DRIGGERS

1016991 H 9-11-8  MARYELLEN FOUNDS AND LAUREN FOUNDS
10*16058 H 9-11-8  MATTIE RUTH JACKSON PRESCOTT
10°17278 H 9-11-8  MICHAEL L EZELLE

10°16808 H 9-11-8  MICHAEL L ORTIZ

10°16666 H 9-11-8  MICHAELP PYLE

1017554 H 9-11-8  MICHAEL T RANKIN

1016868 H 9-11-8  MICHAEL W STORTS AND JESSICA M STORTS
10*17443 H 9-11-8  MICHELLE MORROW-BACK

10*17377 H 9-11-8  MILTON HOWARD EZELLE JR AND ELIZABETH A EZELLE
10°47051.223.33 H 9-11-8  NANCY CIAFFAGLIONE HOUSLEY

10°17566 H 9-11-8  NATHAN P & BARBARA T ERDOSSY
1017484 H 8-11-8  NELDA S JACKSON

1016798 H 9-11-8  PATRICK A RANKIN AND ROBIN A RANKIN
10*17208 H 9-11-8  PATRICK S GALLAGHER AND JOYCE ANN FOUNDS
10°47051.223.29 H $-11-8  PATSY JO RAIU

10*16742 H 9-11-8  PAUL C WILSON

047-051-01943

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LCC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
921 357
921 139
908 257
908 4
908 42
921 73
921 93
921 325
921 111
921 367
921 340
908 180
907 629
877 216
921 370
921 102
921 327
921 118
908 136
908 141
921 144
927 490
908 170
908 160
921 373
908 269
908 175
921 76
907 634
907 639
908 150
921 519
921 99
927 484
908 14
908 165
921 355
921 343
908 32
921 91
908 245
921 501
921 105
921 332
908 208
921 79
908 231
921 121
921 349
908 255
921 361
921 504
921 337
921 123
908 185
921 108
921 330
921 364
921 86
908 155
927 490

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - SHM

Asslgnment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease NameorNo. Tag  Parce!
10°17449 H 9118
10°47051.223.17 H 918
1017441 H 9118
1016448 H 9118
10*16690 H 9-11-8
1017483 H 9118
10°16662 H 9118
10°16836 H o118
1016297 H 918
10*47051.223.10 H 9-11-8
1016545 H 9118
10°16838 H 9118
1016424 H 9118
1016383 H 9118
10°47051.223.23 H 9118
10*16118 H 9-11-8
10°47051.223.22 H 9-11-8
10°17744 H 9118
1017205 H 9118
10°15750 H 9-11-8
1017442 H 9-11-8
1016821 H 9-11-8
10°16683 H 9-11-8
10°15482 H 9118
1016415 H 9118
1017482 H 9-11-8
10°16819 H 9-11-8
10°16837 H 9-11-8
10°17198 H 9118
1016996 H 9118
10°47051.223.27 H 9118
1016863 H 9-11-8
10°16806 H 9118
10°47051.223.26 H 9118
10°16747 H 9118
1016804 H 9118
10°16516 H 9-11-8
10*15606 | 9-12-2
10°47051.309.3 1 9122
10°16932 1 9122
10°47051.309.1 1 9122
10*47051.309.2 | 9-12-2
1016238 1 9-12-2
10*17665 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.35 ) 91230
10°16672 1 91230
10°16737 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.12 J 9-12-30
10°16437 1 91230
1016491 ) 91230
10°17619 )] 91230
1016818 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.16 ) 91230
10°17726 ) 91230
10°47051.318.24 ) 91230
10°47051.318.46 ) 91230
10*16243 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.43 J 9-12-30
10°16769 J 91230
10°47051.318.20 ) 91230
10°15684 ) 91230

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

PHYLLIS J BLAKE

RALPH E HUNTER JR AND CHARLOTTE HUNTER
RALPH J WILSON

RALPH L AND JUANITA L CRIM

RICARDO ORTIZ

RICHARD | PYLE

RICHARD THOMAS AND VICKI ) MIMS

RICK A AND LENORE A STORTS

ROBERT A LEADBETTER AND M REBECCA LEADBETTER
ROBERT E GORBY

ROBERT G & ELLEN FOUNDS

ROBERT G FUNARI

ROBERT JRIGBY

ROBERT STEPHEN DRIGGERS

RONALD S CRIM

RUBY RIDDLE JACKSON

SALLY COLE

SAM PRESLEY EZELL

SANDRA JEAN WILSON

SANDRA K TRULL

SHANE ALLEN AND MENDY JEAN ALLEN
SHEILA BRASKETT WEICHEY

SHERRYL PYLE BAIR

SUSAN NELSON

TERENCE J & NANCY J ANDERSON

TERESA EZELLE RALYA AND DAVID L RALYA
TERESA ORTIZ BIGGS

TERRY L AND THELMA A POFF

THOMAS G AND DIANE W BAYLESS
THOMAS RANKIN

TIMIJ HOBBS

TINA MOORE

VIRG!NIA | WHITMAN

WENDY L SMARKEL

WILLIAM DALE BRASKETT

WILLIAM N AND SHERRY D TAYLOR
WILSON ANDREW JACKSON

CHK-MACLLC

GERALD W QUIGLEY AND VICKI L QUIGLEY
HAYMAKER PROPERTIES LP

LESLIE E QUIGLEY

LEWIS M QUIGLEY AND MAXINE V QUIGLEY
SUSAN MARIE JOHNSON AKA SUSAN MARIE HUBER
ANN M & CURTIS STEVENS

ANNA MAE PATTERSON

ANNE R AND JOSEPH A MURPHY

ARIC A HOLMES AND CARI M HOLMES
BARBARA J BEVERIDGE

BECKY LANDRIS

BELA N WELLENREITER

BRENDA GILBERT

BRENDA REED

BULAF YOST

C FREEMAN MCCALL AND SUSAN M MCCALL
CARLA MAE ALLEY

CAROL L BOBBY AND DONALD J BOBBY
CATHERINE | AND ERNEST M SILVERIO
CHAD ERIC BENNETT AND MARY A BENNETT
CHARLES C SEAMON

CHARLES R BENNETT JR AND DONNA S BENNETT
CHARLES R WILLIAMSON JR

047-051-01943

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LCC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

CHESAPEAKE APPALACHIA LLC

TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
THEXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
921 150
908 9
921 522
908 584
921 352
921 359
908 863
921 507
908 235
908 a7
9208 260
921 82
208 241
908 224
908 79
908 233
908 74
921 116
921 524
908 229
921 134
921 516
927 481
908 203
908 213
927 487
921 147
927 472
921 141
917 75
908 277
921 334
921 528
9208 69
921 96
921 510
908 253
798 150
905 12
902 447
905 8
907 217
924 614
927 215
905 573
910 215
913 389
904 606
926 625
921 467
927 211
927 30
904 614
915 480
204 516
905 603
906 47
905 588
910 219
904 500
906 7

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM

Asslgnment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment Assignment
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A ) N/A
N/A + N/A
N/A :‘: N/A
N/A ‘:3 . N/A
N/A o~ N/A
N/A R N/A
N/A I N/A
N/A 0 N/A
N/A o N/A
N/A et N/A
N/A ) N/A
N/A e N/A
N/A i:ﬁ N/A
“wo® o

9
N/A has N/A
N/A i;: N/A
N/A 4 N/A
N/A L N/A
N/A - N/A
N/A «d N/A
N/A = N/A
N/A €3 N/A
Chesapeake to Chevron: 30/461, ' Chevron to Tug Hill: 36/148
N/A 1 N/A
N/A §2) Chevron to Tug Hill: 37/437
N/A : N/A
N/A Y.\.L\ N/A
N/A A, i N/A
N/A . N/A
N/A u_ N/A
N/A . u_ N/A
N/A ! ‘.'.3 E N/A
N/A ) N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A
N/A N/A




WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease NameorNo.  Tag  Parcel
10°47051.318.2 J 9-12-30
10°17476 J 9-12-30
10°16280 J 9-12-30
10°16035 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.17 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.30 J 9-12-30
1016886 J 9-12-30
10*17620 J 9-12-30
10*16232 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.36 J 9-12-30
1016541 1 9-12-30
10°47051.318.48 J 9-12-30
10°15498 ] 9-12-30
10*16435 J 9-12-30
10*16418 J 9-12-30
10*16381 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.15 ] 9-12-30
10°47051.318.10 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.39 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.34 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.21 J 9-12-30
10°17705 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.22 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.23 J 9-12-30
10°17893 J 9-12-30
10*15496 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.47 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.37 J 9-12-30
10*16375 J 9-12-30
10°17375 ] 9-12-30
10°47051.318.33 J 9-12-30
10*17177 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.9 J 9-12-30
1016290 ] 9-12-30
10*16578 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.8 J 9-12-30
10*17294 ] 9-12-30
10*47051.318.41 ] 9-12-30
10*16487 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.5 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.1 J 9-12-30
10°16785 J 9-12-30
10*16508 J 9-12-30
10°15462 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.19 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.27 J 9-12-30
1016374 ] 9-12-30
1017678 J 9-12-30
10°16110 J 9-12-30
10°17818 J 9-12-30
10*16539 J 9-12-30
10*15468 J 9-12-30
10*17475 J 9-12-30
10*15740 J 9-12-30
1017172 J 9-12-30
10°16382 J 9-12-30
10*16330 J 9-12-30
1016331 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.28 J 9-12-30
1017388 J 9-12-30
10°16607 J 9-12-30

04

Grantor, Lessor, etc.
CHRISTAL L SCHAFER
CHRISTINA NESTELL AND CHARLES E NESTELL Il
CHRISTOPHER SAUDERS
CLARISSA MALONE
CORA ALICE DAUBE
CYNTHIA TEACHNOR GRAHAM
DALE R ALLEY
DANIEL E WILLIAMSON AND HEATHER R WILLIAMSON
DANIEL L ALLEY AND TERESA ALLEY
DANNY CARMICHAEL Il
DEBORAH L TURLEY
DEBORAH SUE KYLE 231 EAST 24TH AVENUE
DELBERT D RUSH AND BETTY RUTH RUSH
DENISE WILLIAMSON
DENZIL ALLEY JR
DONNA BURNS
DONNA CHMELYNSKI
DONNA JUNE STRAIT
DONNA K DUNN AND JAMES DUNN
DONNA SMITH WEEKLEY
DORETTA RUSH
EARL & LYDIA ARMENTA FRAZIER
ELIZABETH STARC
EMMA CRISWELL
ERIC D & AMANDA N PETRUCCI
FRANK A STORCH JR AND SUSAN STORCH
FRIEDA A REINBEAU AND RONALD REINBEAU
GENELDA MASON
GEORGE E HOLMES AND SUSAN HOLMES
GEORGE R CORNELIUS JR AND JANNA JANOUSEK CORNELIUS
JRONALD FOX
JAMES P MILLER
JANICE M MEDER
JENNIFER ALLEY
JESSE HOLMES
JOHN M SHALLENBERGER AND JOANNE SHALLENBERGER
JOHN P HOLMES AND DEBRA A HOLMES
JOHN T CRISWELL AND CATHERINE A CRISWELL
JOHN WILLIAMSON JR
JOSEPH F STARC JR AND DONNA STARC
JOSEPH PAUL FOX AND MARGARET H FOX
JOSHUA W SEAMON
JUDITH C LORADITCH
JUDITH F TEMPLE AND LOUIS | TEMPLE
JUDY LYNN CHIPLINSKI
KAREN J BRUGGEMAN
KAREN L ZUCKER AND MICHAEL D ZUCKER
KATHERINE & DANIEL DEGROOT
KATHLEEN D AND STEVEN MONIGOLD
KATHLEEN REILLY MANNIX AND J MICHAEL MANNIX
KATHRYN BROWN AND BRUCE G BROWN
KEITH W STORCH AND DEBORAH A STORCH
LARRY R CRANE
LARRY W ALLEY
LINDA K AND MICHAEL HUMES
LINDA M HONE AND VAUGHN HONE SR
LISA R IMHOFF AND CHAD IMHOFF
LOLA F BLEVINS
LORAINE GAIL STARC HORNER AND CHARLES HORNER
LOR! A FARMER AND DANIEL K FARMER
LOUISE M AND WILSON D MCELHINNY

7-051-01948

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
904 531
927 207
905 612
906 23
904 618
905 553
927 19
927 204
906 53
905 576
926 644
905 600
905 647
926 622
905 641
906 20
904 610
904 600
905 444
905 442
904 504
927 200
904 508
904 512
924 545
906 1
905 598
905 580
905 635
927 36
905 565
926 608
905 545
906 59
909 502
905 541
927 6
905 582
927 27
904 596
905 569
910 223
926 631
905 617
204 496
904 520
905 632
927 218
906 35
917 128
926 641
905 624
927 13
912 49
927 33
906 17
905 626
905 630
904 524
927 9
909 72

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

and

12N
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[
)

in g

0
W
[y}

b
A

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease NameorNo  Tag  Parcel
1017536 1 9-12-30
10°47051.318.25 J 9-12-30
10*16189 ] 9-12-30
10°17882 1 9-12-30
10*47051.318.4 J 9-12-30
10*17809 J 9-12-30
10°16054 1 9-12-30
10°16032 J 9-12-30
10*17477 J 9-12-30
10%47051.318.18 ) 9-12-30
10°47051.318.40 J 9-12-30
1016241 J 9-12-30
10*16671 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.45 J 9-12-30
10*16047 J 9-12-30
1016823 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.52 J 9-12-30
1016488 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.3 J 9-12-30
10°16184 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.7 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.57 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.11 J 9-12-30
10°16137 J 9-12-30
10°16528 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.53 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.56 J 9-12-30
1015461 J 9-12-30
10°47051,318.49 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318,32 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.50 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.38 J 9-12-30
10°17496 J 9-12-30
10*47051.318.44 ] 9-12-30
10*16366 ) 9-12-30
10*16410 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.42 J 9-12-30
10°16744 J 9-12-30
10*17815 J 9-12-30
10*15682 J 9-12-30
10°15727 J 9-12-30
1015497 J 9-12-30
10*15685 J 9-12-30
1016898 1 9-12-30
10*16071 J 9-12-30
10*16616 J 9-12-30
10°47051.318.5 ) 9-12-30
10°47051.318.31 J 9-12-30
10°16606 1 9-12-30
10*47051.312.0 K 9-12-37
10¢47051.140.1 L 9-12-32
10*47051.140.2 L 9-12-32
1017555 M 9-14-18
1017452 M 9-14-18
10*17139 M 9-14-18
10°16183 M 9-14-18
10*17436 M 9-14-18
10*16239 M 9-14-18
10°17880 ™M 9-14-18
10°16443 ™M 9-14-18
10°16018 ™M 9-14-18

Grantor, Lessor, etc.

MABEL MCCARTHY

MARIANN T DARGUSCH AND JONATHON DARGUSCH
MARLENE BAKER

MARY E HAMM

MARY ELISE CAMP

MARY M MORR!S

MEGAN R AUSTIN AND ANTHONY B POWERS
MELINDA M GREENOUGH AND DOUGLAS CORWIN GREENOUGH
MICHAEL SAUDERS AND AMI SAUDERS
MICHAEL WAYNE ALLEY AND LINDA ALLEY
NANCY MARIE DUNN AND GEORGE L DUNN
NANNETTE BERLETCH AND MATTHEW S BERLETCH JR
NATHAN AND KAR! KOHRMANN

PATRICIA KIRCHNER

PEGGY KOHRMANN AND DAVID KOHRMANN
PEGGY N AND JAMES E GLASER

PETER G STORCH AND LAURIE L STORCH
RACHEL AND FRED THORNE IR

RANDY W MORRIS AND CHERYL MORRIS
RAYMOND P RIEK AND GARDALEE RIECK

REED O MILLER AND EFFIE M MILLER

RHONDA L PALASOTA AND SAM A PALASOTA
RICHARD TAYLOR

RODNEY K. BANE & CATHIE J. BANE

ROSELLA M HORR AND WILLARD L HORR
ROSEMARIE BERISFORD

SALLY MERRICK

SANDRA SUE HALL AND DAVID HALL

SHARLA ROLLINS AND GARY ROLLINS

SHARON KELLER JOEY KELLER JR

SHEILA SIMMONS

SHERWOOD MASON NILA JUNE MASON

STACY L BARNHART

STACY R BENNETT

STEVEN P ROBERTS

SUSAN | BAKER

TARA E CAUSEY

THE JENNIFER TEACHNOR GAFFEY LIVING TRUST DATED OCTOBER 30TH 2013
THE TESTAMENTARY TRUST OF CAREY B PAUL 11}
THELMA W BIRDWELL

TIMOTHY LEE COLLEY

TOM ALLEY

TRACY RAND

VICTOR E ALLEY JR AND DEBRA A ALLEY
VIRGINIA LESLIE BERTRAM

WILLIAM BRYAN COLLEY

WILLIAM F EWART JR AND JOAN REED EWART
WILUAM RICHARD FOX

WILLIAM T AND BARBARA W PAUL

JAN GRIMES SIMNACHER LEONARD A SIMNACHER
DAVID P CHAPMAN & DEBORAH BORCK-CHAPMAN
DOROTHY SULLIVAN POA JAMES REID SULLIVAN
AARON AND JANA K PARRY

ALAN H & MARY K DEGARMO

ALICE G WEINER AND GERALD S WEINER

ALLEN R L DAVIS AND DIANA LEE PATTERSON
ANDREW M HOOVER AND DINAH R HOOVER
ANGELA L OLDFIELD AND KENNETH W OLDFIELD
ANNA M WRIGHT

BARBARA BROWN CHAMBERS

BARBARA MCFADDEN ALBRIGHT

047-051-01948

Grantee, Lesses, etc.
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
909 512
905 549
9206 50
924 552
905 557
921 66
906 29
906 26
927 39
904 622
905 590
906 56
913 40
205 592
906 32
913 373
905 608
926 628
904 535
906 44
904 598
905 620
904 604
906 41
927 1
905 610
905 614
905 622
905 594
S04 539
905 606
905 448
927 16
905 596
905 628
905 638
905 586
926 634
919 252
906 9
906 12
805 644
906 4
926 647
901 370
913 628
805 438
905 561
919 252
904 472
866 318
873 501
924 113
924 164
915 131
906 285
924 156
906 287
924 586
924 621
906 262

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM

Assignment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Asslgnment
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

At

Al U,
e k)

It

Assignment

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement
Lease NameorNo Tag  Parcel
1017708 M 9-14-18
10°17612 M 9-14-18
1016240 ™M 9-14-18
10*17830 M 9-14-18
10°16031 M 9-14-18
10°17613 M 9-14-18
10*16444 M 9-14-18
10*16083 M 9-14-18
10*17771 M 9-14-18
10*16535 M 9-14-18
10°17396 M 9-14-18
10*16486 M 9-14-18
1017614 M 9-14-18
10°17528 M 9-14-18
10°17487 M 9-14-18
10°17711 ™M 9-14-18
10*16995 M 9-14-18
10*17579 M 9-14-18
10°17563 M 9-14-18
10°16953 M 9-14-18
10°16582 ™M 9-14-18
10°16445 M 9-14-18
10°16511 M 9-14-18
10°17766 M 9-14-18
10°*16131 ™M 9-14-18
10*16835 M 9-14-18
10*16182 ™M 9-14-18
10°16017 ™M 9-14-18
10*15730 M 9-14-18
1016442 M 9-14-18
1017448 [ 9-14-18
10°16948 ™M 9-14-18
10°17209 M 9-14-18
10*16441 M 9-14-18
10*17515 M 9-14-18
1017769 M 9-14-18
10*17504 M 9-14-18
10*17675 M 9-14-18
10*16580 M 9-14-18
1017289 ™M 9-14-18
10°17879 [ 9-14-18
10*16581 ™M 9-14-18
10°17674 ™M 9-14-18
10*16540 ™M 9-14-18
10*17676 M 9-14-18
10°47051.325.4 ™M 9-14-18
10°17731 M 9-14-18
10°17671 M 9-14-18
10*16882 M 9-14-18
10*16569 M 9-14-18
10*17503 M 9-14-18
10*16950 M 9-14-18
10*16532 M 9-14-18
10*16285 M 9-14-18
10*16483 M 9-14-18
10*16966 M 9-14-18
10°17885 ™M 9-14-18
10°17582 ™M 9-14-18
1016030 M 9-14-18
10°47051.325.1 M 9-14-18
10°16993 M 9-14-18

047-051-019243

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc.
BETTY LOU NOBLE TH EXPLORATION LLC
BEVERLY A LEDBETTER TH EXPLORATION, LLC
BONNIE SUE PATTERSON SWISHER TH EXPLORATION LLC
BRIAN AND MELINDA MASTERS TH EXPLORATION LLC
CARL J CHMIELEWSKI AND KATHLEEN A CHMIELEWSKI TH EXPLORATION LLC
CARLTON DOBBS JR AND MIKHAIL PROKOPENKO TH EXPLORATION LLC
CATHERINE ELLEN CHAMBERS TH EXPLORATION LLC
CECIL HARRY LILLY, Ili AND PAMELA KAY KNIGHT LILLY TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHARLES AND LISA WARRICK TH EXPLORATION, LLC
CHARLES E CARSON AND MARY KAY CARSON TH EXPLORATION LLC
CHRISTINE L KIDD TH EXPLORATION LLC
DAVID ALAN WILKINSON AND PATRICIA LYNN WILKINSON TH EXPLORATION LLC
DAVID DOBBS TH EXPLORATION, LLC
DEAN E GARRISON TH EXPLORATION LLC
DEBORAH R MOKOSH TH EXPLORATION LLC
DEBRA A WENNEMAN AND KURT J WENNEMAN TH EXPLORATION LLC
DIANE ELSIE RAMSEY TH EXPLORATION LLC
DON COFFIELD & GLENDA DOBBS TH EXPLORATION, LLC
DONALD L WOOD TH EXPLORATION LLC
DONALD T AND JEAN K HOGAN TH EXPLORATION LLC
DORA BROCK BRAMMER TH EXPLORATION LLC
DOUGLAS C AND GWENDLYN D LEWTON TH EXPLORATION LLC
DOUGLAS R BOWEN TH EXPLORATION LLC
EDWARD S & NANCY A ROSENTHAL TH EXPLORATION, LLC
ERIC S DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC
ERNEST CARL AUGUSTINE JR TH EXPLORATION LLC
FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF MOUNDSVILLE BY ROGER FRANCIS AND ROBERT ALBERT TRUSTEES TH EXPLORATION LLC
FLOYD A MCFADDEN TH EXPLORATION LLC
FRANCES V CARPENTER TH EXPLORATION LLC
FRED T AND JERRY L CHAMBERS TH EXPLORATION LLC
FREDERICK L HERVEY AND CATHY J HERVEY TH EXPLORATION LLC
FREDERICK M LEWTON TH EXPLORATION LLC
GAYLE S SHANNON TH EXPLORATION LLC
GEORGE FRANKLIN AND NANCY ANN REED TH EXPLORATION LLC
GLADYS E DOBBS TH EXPLORATION LLC
GLADYS FRAZIER KING TH EXPLORATION, LLC
GREGG ALAN MILLER AND BETH ANN MILLER TH EXPLORATION LLC
GREGORY D & CAROLYN J WIBLE TH EXPLORATION, LLC
HAROLD C MCFADDEN TH EXPLORATION LLC
HAROLD R HUNT JR AND ELIZABETH A HUNT TH EXPLORATION LLC
HARRY R WRIGHT JR TH EXPLORATION, LLC
HELEN L SCHILLING TH EXPLORATION LLC
HOWARD L & BETH E WOOD TH EXPLORATION, LLC
JAMES A WINTER AND CONNIE G WINTER TH EXPLORATION LLC
JAMES C & DEIDRE G DORIA TH EXPLORATION, LLC
JAMES H WHITE AND RITA FRANKS WHITE TH EXPLORATION LLC
JAMES J MCGHEE AND JEANNINE CHAMBERS MCGHEE TH EXPLORATION LLC
JAMES L STOUT TH EXPLORATION LLC
JAMES LEROY AND DARLENE DOBBS OWENS TH EXPLORATION LLC
JANICE C BALE TH EXPLORATION LLC
JANICE L KURN TH EXPLORATION LLC
JAY E AND CECILIA E LEWTON TH EXPLORATION LLC
JEAN ANN MCFADDEN TH EXPLORATION LLC
JOHN A SHUTZ AND CYNTHIA J SHUTZ TH EXPLORATION LLC
JOHN C AND BARBARA H WINTER TH EXPLORATION LLC
JOHN GILLETTE AND BARBARA GILLETTE TH EXPLORATION LLC
JOHN RUSSELL BECKER TH EXPLORATION, LLC
JOHN THOMAS ERAZMUS AND JEAN R ERAZMUS TH EXPLORATION LLC
JOSEPH F CHMIELEWSKI AND SANDRA CHMIELEWSKI TH EXPLORATION LLC
JUDITH A LEWANDOSKY AND ALAN E LEWANDOSKY TH EXPLORATION LLC
JULIA HOOVER TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty

1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
923 127
923 480
906 289
925 319
906 266
924 120
924 623
912 47
923 477
906 420
924 158
924 180
923 489
923 535
924 166
923 520
924 146
923 525
923 523
924 140
907 429
925 123
906 475
923 495
902 68
924 188
906 283
906 260
906 256
924 174
924 162
924 136
924 168
924 619
923 541
923 492
924 118
923 507
907 480
924 170
924 588
907 489
923 505
924 184
923 513
906 230
914 519
923 484
924 190
9207 425
924 122
924 134
906 459
906 291
924 178
913 377
924 540
924 124
906 264
906 225
924 150

Assignment

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

i
L

u

e g vape gon.
4
A

oy

Operator’s Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM

Assignment

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



WW-6A1 Supplement
LeaseNameorNo  Tag  Parcel
10°17517 ™M 9-14-18
10°16085 ™M 9-14-18
1016086 ™M 9-14-18
10*16531 ™M 9-14-18
10*17668 ™M 9-14-18
10*16537 ™M 9-14-18
10°15752 M 9-14-18
1016180 ™M 9-14-18
10°17131 ™M 9-14-18
10*16726 ™M 9-14-18
1016576 ™M 9-14-18
10°16992 M 9-14-18
10°17520 ™M 9-14-18
10*17559 M 9-14-18
10°16087 M 9-14-18
10*17516 M 9-14-18
10*17505 ™M 9-14-18
10°47051.325.3 ™M 9-14-18
10°16181 M 9-14-18
10°16144 M 9-14-18
1017580 ™M 9-14-18
10°17615 M 9-14-18
10°17581 M 9-14-18
10%47051.325.8 ™M 9-14-18
10*16570 M 9-14-18
10*17878 M 9-14-18
10*17413 ] 9-14-18
1017129 ™M 9-14-18
10*17700 M 9-14-18
10°17616 M 9-14-18
10°15477 M 9-14-18
10°16680 ™M 9-14-18
10°16990 M 9-14-18
10°17664 M 9-14-18
10°16952 M 9-14-18
10°47051.325.5 ™M 9-14-18
10*16733 M 9-14-18
10*47051.325.7 ™M 9-14-18
10°16533 ™M 9-14-18
10°17703 M 9-14-18
10°16949 M 9-14-18
10°17701 M 9-14-18
1017702 M 9-14-18
10*16967 M 9-14-18
10°16534 ™M 9-14-18
10°17667 M 9-14-18
10°47051.325.6 M 9-14-18
10°47051.325.2 M 9-14-18
10*17560 M 9-14-18
10*17134 ™M 9-14-18
10*17617 M 9-14-18
10*17881 M 9-14-18
10°16490 M 9-14-18
10°17767 M 9-14-18
10°16965 M 9-14-18
10°17452 N 9-15-3
10°17436 N 9-15-3
10*16239 N 9-15-3
10°16443 N 9-15-3
10°16018 N 9-15-3
10*16444 N 9-15-3

047-051-01943

Grantor, Lessor, etc.
JULIO ENRIQUE & DEBRA K TORRES
KATHARYN ANNETTE LILLY LAING AND FREDDIE JOE LAING
KATHARYN DAY LILLY

KATHY DOBBS WELLS

KENNETH R DOBBS

KIM D BOWEN AND MADONNA M BOWEN
KIM O CHAMBERS AND DEBRA CHAMBERS
LARRY L CHAMBERS

LAURA E TOTTEN AND LONNIE R TOTTEN
LESLY K WHITE

LINDA A MINER AND MICHAEL W MINER
LINDA C ABRAHAM

LUCY P SULLIVAN

MARVIN JERRY BLAKE AND LINDA D BLAKE
MARY PENELOPE LILLY MURPHY

MARY V DOBBS

MICHAEL R & LEANNE DOBBS

NICHOLAS D PAVLIX AND GLORIA K PAVLIX
NORMA CHRISTINE WHIPP AND GERALD WAYNE BLACK
PATTIE S MADRID

PAUL CRAIG CUNNINGHAM

PAULA JO WRIGHT

PAULA WEIRES

RICK PAVLIK

ROBERT D BOWEN AND MARCIA M R BOWEN
ROBERT E & SARAH M ROUSH

ROBERT M CHAMBERS AND CHARLOTTE A CHAMBERS
ROBERTA JANE PARKINSON

ROGER L & MARILYN L GARRISON

RONALD & ELIZABETH DOBBS

RONALD A WYCINSKI

RONALD J AND JENNIFER CHAMBERS FICCA
ROSEMARY H BEAVERS

RUDOLPH H PARSONS

RUSSELL D HERVEY

SAMUEL ALAN MCCORD AND WINIFRED A MCKEE
SARAH L BISHOP

SHERON JONES

SHIRLEY ANN DOBBS

SHIRLEY N COX

STEVEN R AND BRIANNE L UTT

SUE ANN WORD

TAMMY BETH RAMSEY

TARA JEANNE MINOR AND JENNIFER A KNAPP
TERRY LEE LASAVAGE

THOMAS BRIAN WARRICK

THOMAS O MCCORD

TIMMY LEE STOUT AND DOROTHY MARIE STOUT
TREVOR HOOKS

UNITED CHRISTIAN MISSIONARY SOCIETY
UNITED DISCIPLES OF CHRIST CHURCH
WAYLON L & ANGELA | MURPHEE

WILLIAM H AND MERRY C COTTON

WILLIAM K & LINDA J MERRITT

WILLIAM L WRIGHT AND CAROLINA WRIGHT
ALAN H & MARY K DEGARMO

ANDREW M HOOVER AND DINAH R HOOVER
ANGELA L OLDFIELD AND KENNETH W OLDFIELD
BARBARA BROWN CHAMBERS

BARBARA MCFADDEN ALBRIGHT

CATHERINE ELLEN CHAMBERS

Grantee, Lessee, etc.
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
THEXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION, LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC
TH EXPLORATION LLC

Royalty

1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+
1/8+

Deed Book/Page
923 537
912 43
906 272
906 472
923 503
207 415
9206 258
206 280
924 154
924 182
907 484
924 148
923 533
923 528
912 41
923 539
924 116
9206 228
906 281
906 278
923 530
923 482
923 486
906 239
907 420
924 590
924 160
924 142
923 472
924 107
906 241
924 186
924 152
223 511
924 132
906 232
924 172
906 237
206 469
923 498
924 138
923 470
925 500
914 612
905 443
923 509
906 235
906 222
924 110
924 144
924 129
924 555
924 176
923 474
914 524
924 164
924 156
206 287
924 621
906 262
924 623

Assignment

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Assignment

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - 5SHM

Assignment

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



047-051-01948

WW-6A1 Supplement Operator's Well No. Heaven Hill 3 - SHM
Lease NameorNo.  Tag Parcel Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty  Deed Book/Page Assignment Assignment . Assignment
10*16535 N 9-15-3  CHARLES E CARSON AND MARY KAY CARSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 420 N/A N/A "\ N/A
10°17396 N 9-15-3  CHRISTINE LKIDD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 158 N/A N/A i'\ N/A
10°16486 N 9-15-3  DAVID ALAN WILKINSON AND PATRICIA LYNN WILKINSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 180 N/A N/A % N/A
10°17487 N 9-15-3  DEBORAH R MOKOSH TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 166 N/A N/A .'\ N/A
10*16995 N 9-15-3  DIANE ELSIE RAMSEY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 146 N/A N/A 3 N/A
10°17563 N 9-15-3  DONALD L WOOD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 923 523 N/A N/A . N/A
10°16953 N 9-15-3  DONALD T AND JEAN K HOGAN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 140 N/A N/A i,. N/A
10*16582 N 9-15-3 DORA BROCK BRAMMER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 207 429 N/A N/A :D N/A
10*16445 N 9-15-3  DOUGLAS C AND GWENDLYN D LEWTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 925 123 N/A N/A - 3 N/A
10*16511 N 9-15-3  DOUGLAS R BOWEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 475 N/A N/A N N/A
10*16835 N 9-15-3  ERNEST CARL AUGUSTINEJR TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 188 N/A N/A ‘t) N/A
1016182 N 9-15-3  FIRST CHRISTIAN CHURCH OF MOUNDSVILLE BY ROGER FRANCIS AND ROBERT ALBERT TRUSTEES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 283 N/A N/A b o N/A
10°16017 N 9-15-3  FLOYD A MCFADDEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 260 N/A N/A !,3 N/A
10*16442 N 9-15-3  FRED T AND JERRY L CHAMBERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 174 N/A N/A - N/A
10°17448 N 9-15-3  FREDERICK L HERVEY AND CATHY J HERVEY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 162 N/A N/A ‘: N/A
10*16948 N 915-3  FREDERICK M LEWTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 136 N/A N/A Suy N/A
10*17209 N 9-15-3  GAYLE S SHANNON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 168 N/A N/A ‘i N/A
10*16441 N 9-15-3  GEORGE FRANKLIN AND NANCY ANN REED TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 619 N/A N/A N/A
10°17675 N 9-15-3  GREGORY D & CAROLYN J WIBLE TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 923 507 N/A N/A N/A
10*16580 N 9-15-3  HAROLD C MCFADDEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 480 N/A N/A N/A
10°17289 N 9-15-3  HAROLD R HUNT JR AND ELIZABETH A HUNT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 170 N/A N/A N/A
10*16581 N 9-15-3  HELEN L SCHILLING TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 489 N/A N/A N/A
10°17674 N 9-15-3 HOWARD L & BETH E WOOD TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 923 505 N/A N/A N/A
10°16540 N 9-15-3  JAMES A WINTER AND CONNIE G WINTER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 184 N/A N/A N/A
10%47051.325.4 N 9-15-3  JAMES H WHITE AND RITA FRANKS WHITE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 230 N/A N/A : N/A
10°17731 N 9-15-3  JAMES J MCGHEE AND JEANNINE CHAMBERS MCGHEE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 914 519 N/A N/A i, N/A
10°16569 N 9-15-3  JANICE C BALE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ S07 425 N/A N/A = N/A
10°16950 N 9-15-3  JAY EAND CECILIA ELEWTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 134 N/A N/A Y N/A
10°16532 N 9-15-3  JEAN ANN MCFADDEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 459 N/A N/A il N/A
10*16285 N 9-15-3  JOHN A SHUTZ AND CYNTHIA J SHUTZ TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 291 N/A N/A N/A
10*16483 N 9-15-3  JOHN C AND BARBARA H WINTER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 178 N/A N/A 1 N/A
10*47051.325.1 N 915-3  JUDITHALEWANDOSKY AND ALAN E LEWANDOSKY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 225 N/A N/A b N/A
10°16993 N 9-15-3  JULIA HOOVER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 150 N/A N/A i ;; N/A
10*16537 N  9-15-3  KIM D BOWEN AND MADONNA M BOWEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 415 N/A N/A ; N/A
10*15752 N 9-15-3  KIM O CHAMBERS AND DEBRA CHAMBERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 258 N/A N/A i"‘% N/A
1016180 N 9-15-3  LARRY L CHAMBERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 280 N/A N/A 3. N/A
10*17131 N 9-15-3  LAURA E TOTTEN AND LONNIE R TOTTEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 154 N/A N/A 113 N/A
10°16726 N 9-15-3  LESLY K WHITE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 182 N/A N/A IR N/A
10*16576 N 9-15-3  LINDA A MINER AND MICHAEL W MINER TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 484 N/A N/A Y N/A
10°16992 N 9-15-3  LINDA C ABRAHAM TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 148 N/A N/A il N/A
10%47051.325.3 N 9-15-3  NICHOLAS D PAVLIX AND GLORIA K PAVLIK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 228 N/A N/A !5;::‘ N/A
10°16181 N 9-15-3  NORMA CHRISTINE WHIPP AND GERALD WAYNE BLACK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 281 N/A N/A N/A
10°16144 N 9-15-3  PATTIE S MADRID TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 278 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.325.8 N 9-15-3  RICK PAVLIK TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 239 N/A N/A N/A
1016570 N 9-15-3  ROBERT D BOWEN AND MARCIA M R BOWEN TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 907 420 N/A N/A N/A
10°17413 N 9-15-3  ROBERT M CHAMBERS AND CHARLOTTE A CHAMBERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 160 N/A N/A N/A
10*17129 N 9-15-3  ROBERTA JANE PARKINSON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 142 N/A N/A N/A
10°16680 N 9-15-3  RONALD J AND JENNIFER CHAMBERS FICCA TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 186 N/A N/A N/A
10°16990 N 9-15-3  ROSEMARY H BEAVERS TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 152 N/A N/A N/A
10*16952 N 9-15-3  RUSSELL D HERVEY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 132 N/A N/A N/A
10*47051.325.5 N 9-15-3  SAMUEL ALAN MCCORD AND WINIFRED A MCKEE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 232 N/A N/A N/A
10°16733 N 9-15-3  SARAH L BISHOP TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 172 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.325.7 N 9-15-3  SHERON JONES TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 237 N/A N/A N/A
10*16949 N 9-15-3  STEVEN R AND BRIANNE LUTT TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 138 N/A N/A N/A
10*17701 N 9-15-3  SUE ANN WORD TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 923 470 N/A N/A N/A
1017702 N 9-15-3 TAMMY BETH RAMSEY TH EXPLORATION, LLC 1/8+ 925 500 N/A N/A N/A
10*16534 N 9-15-3  TERRY LEE LASAVAGE TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 443 N/A N/A N/A
10°47051.325.6 N 9-15-3 THOMAS O MCCORD TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 906 235 N/A N/A N/A
10*17134 N 9-15-3  UNITED CHRISTIAN MISSIONARY SOCIETY TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 144 N/A N/A N/A
10°17617 N 9-15-3  UNITED DISCIPLES OF CHRIST CHURCH TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 129 N/A N/A N/A
10*16450 N 9-15-3  WILLIAM H AND MERRY C COTTON TH EXPLORATION LLC 1/8+ 924 176 N/A N/A N/A
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WW-6AC 047-051-01948
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION
Date of Notice Certification: 07/06/2017 API No. 47- 051 -

Operator’s Well No. Heaven Hill 3-5HM
Well Pad Name: _Heaven Hill 3

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

State: West Virginia Easting:  526.250.98

County: Marshall UTM NAD 83 Northing: 4,406,558.99

District: Meade Public Road Access: Yeater Lane (Co. Rt. 21/11)
Quadrangle: GlenEaston 7.5' Generally used farm name:  Ricky L. Whitlatch

Watershed:  (HUC 10) Fish Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (iii) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof  to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

00G OFFICE USE
*PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY ONLY
] 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or [®] NOTICENOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO l;]/ RECEIVED/
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED NOT REQUIRED

[¥] 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or (] NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED [Z/RECEIVED

[0 3. NOTICE OF INTENTTODRILL or [l NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE 71 RECEIVED/

NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY NOT REQUIRED
WAS CONDUCTED or

] WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER

(PLEASE ATTACH)

[=] 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION IZ/RECEIVED
[®] 5. PUBLIC NOTICE RECEIVED
[=] 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION E/RECEIVED

Required Attachments:

The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class I Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.
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(8-13) OPERATOR WELL NO. Heaven Hill 3-5HM
Well Pad Name: Heaven Hill 3

examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules

establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to

drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landowner or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fresh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply. (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not within one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity. (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (1), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary. (¢) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use from an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner. (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (1) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time frame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply. (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner’s water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner’s water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant’s proposed well work to the Secretary at:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Operator Well No. Heaven Hill Unit 3-5HM

WW-6A5 Notice of Entry for Plat Survey .......cccccereeieeeenerennenee... Attachment 1 of 1

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s):

Name: Arnie Goodnight, et ux
Address: 102 Goodnight Lane
Moundsville, WV 26041
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